



DEPARTMENT OF
ECOLOGY
State of Washington

AMENDMENT NO. 2

TO

Contract NO. C2400177

BETWEEN THE

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

AND

Western Climate Initiative, Inc. (WCI)

PROJECT TITLE: Carbon Allowance

PURPOSE: To amend the Agreement between the state of Washington, Department of Ecology, hereinafter referred to as "ECOLOGY," and Western Climate Initiative, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "WCI" or "Contractor."

WHEREAS, due to unclear language in amendment 1, Ecology is amending the contract a second time to clearly add previously approved funds to the contract.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED the Agreement is amended as follows:

1) The Total Compensation is **increased** by \$2,314,556.00, from \$2,511,950.00 to \$4,826,506.00.

2) The Budget is amended to read as follows:

Deleted text is indicated with strikethrough (~~sample~~) and new text is underlined (sample).

Quarterly Periods	Payment Due Dates	Amount
April – June 2024	July 1, 2024	\$502,390.00
July – September 2024	October 1, 2024	\$502,390.00
October – December 2024	January 1, 2024	\$502,390.00
January – March 2025	April 1, 2024	\$502,390.00
April – June 2025	July 1, 2024	\$502,390.00
<u>July – September 2025</u>	<u>October 1, 2025</u>	<u>\$100,000.00</u>
<u>October – December 2025</u>	<u>January 1, 2026</u>	<u>\$347,516.00</u>
<u>January – March 2026</u>	<u>April 1, 2026</u>	<u>\$347,516.00</u>
<u>April – June 2026</u>	<u>July 1, 2026</u>	<u>\$347,516.00</u>
<u>July – September 2026</u>	<u>October 1, 2026</u>	<u>\$347,516.00</u>
<u>October – December 2026</u>	<u>January 1, 2027</u>	<u>\$347,516.00</u>
<u>January – March 2027</u>	<u>April 1, 2027</u>	<u>\$238,488.00</u>
<u>April – June 2027</u>	<u>July 1, 2027</u>	<u>\$238,488.00</u>
	Total Project Cost	<u>\$2,314,554.00</u> <u>\$4,826,506.00</u>

All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement including any other amendments remain in full force and effect, except as expressly provided by this Amendment.

